Community Development Financial

Institutions Fund (CDFI) § 8
S )
= U
.q_) U
c ©
Organizations
Selected for Funding
Under the b
N
.
2004 CDFI Program |
Technical Assistance
(‘TA) Component

n
n
v
9
9
©

_CpE




n
n
0
9
9
«

CDFI Fund - US Department of the Treasury

CDFI Program - Technical Assistance (TA) Component
2004 Award Recipients

ACCION Texas

Bridgeport Neighborhood Fund

Brookland Federal Credit Union

Chicago Community Ventures

Community Economic Development Fund 1, LLC.

Corporation for Supportive Housing

Federation of Appalachian Housing Enterprises, Inc.

Greater Newark Business Development
Consortium, Inc.

Human/Economic Appalachian Development
Corporation

Jacksonville Affordable Mortgages
MaineStream Finance, Inc.
Minerva Seed Management

Mountain Association for Community Economic
Development (MACED)

NCALL Research, Inc.

Newcorp Inc., DBA Newcorp Business
Assistance Center

NEWRIZONS Federal Credit Union
Northeast Economic Development, Inc. (NED, Inc.)
Northern Economic Initiatives Corporation

Rainbow Community Organization, Inc.
d/b/a Project Renew

ShoreBank Enterprise Pacific

Stevenson Federal Credit Union
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San Antonio, TX

Bridgeport, CT

West Columbia, SC

Chicago, IL

West Hartford, CT
New York, NY
Berea, KY

Newark, NJ

Berea, KY

Jacksonville, FL
Bangor, ME
Fairfax, VA

Berea, KY

Dover, DE

New Orleans, LA

Hoquiam, WA
Norfolk, NE
Marquette, MI

Fort Wayne, IN

Ilwaco, WA

Stevenson, AL

$50,000
$48,800
$50,000
$48,436
$49,989
$91,653
$50,000

$50,000

$5,000

$50,000
$31,350
$29,500

$48,100

$47,000

$20,000

$45,855
$32,900
$49,933

$50,000

$49,990

$31,000
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