Community Development Financial Institutions Fund (CDFI)

Organizations Selected for Funding Under the

2004 CDFI Program Technical Assistance (TA) Component





## S 5 italizen 9 uture **CDF** fund

## CDFI Fund - US Department of the Treasury CDFI Program - Technical Assistance (TA) Component 2004 Award Recipients

ACCION Texas	San Antonio, TX	\$50,000
Bridgeport Neighborhood Fund	Bridgeport, CT	\$48,800
Brookland Federal Credit Union	West Columbia, SC	\$50,000
Chicago Community Ventures	Chicago, IL	\$48,436
Community Economic Development Fund 1, LLC.	West Hartford, CT	\$49,989
Corporation for Supportive Housing	New York, NY	\$91,653
Federation of Appalachian Housing Enterprises, Inc.	Berea, KY	\$50,000
Greater Newark Business Development Consortium, Inc.	Newark, NJ	\$50,000
Human/Economic Appalachian Development Corporation	Berea, KY	\$5,000
Jacksonville Affordable Mortgages	Jacksonville, FL	\$50,000
MaineStream Finance, Inc.	Bangor, ME	\$31,350
Minerva Seed Management	Fairfax, VA	\$29,500
Mountain Association for Community Economic Development (MACED)	Berea, KY	\$48,100
NCALL Research, Inc.	Dover, DE	\$47,000
Newcorp Inc., DBA Newcorp Business Assistance Center	New Orleans, LA	\$20,000
NEWRIZONS Federal Credit Union	Hoquiam, WA	\$45,855
Northeast Economic Development, Inc. (NED, Inc.)	Norfolk, NE	\$32,900
Northern Economic Initiatives Corporation	Marquette, MI	\$49,933
Rainbow Community Organization, Inc. d/b/a Project Renew	Fort Wayne, IN	\$50,000
ShoreBank Enterprise Pacific	Ilwaco, WA	\$49,990
Stevenson Federal Credit Union	Stevenson, AL	\$31,000